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IRELAND Association of Medical Education in 

EMRO (AMEEMR); Co‐signatories of 
Paper

Mohamed 
Elhassan

Abdalla Senior Lecturer, School of Medicine, University 
of Limerick

MElhassan.Elsayed@ul.ie

MOROCCO Conférence internationale des 
doyens des faculté de médecine 
d'expression française (CIDMEF), 
Maroc

Mohamed Adnaoui Doyen, Faculté de médecine de Rabat, Conseil 
stratégique de la CIDMEF

adnaouim@yahoo.fr

TUNESIA Co‐signatories of Paper MTIRAOUI ALI ali.mtiraoui@gmail.com
IRAQ International Federation of Medical 

Students Association (IFMSA)
Abdullah Al‐Khafajy Liaison officer medical education lme@ifmsa.org

NIGERIA Student Network Organization (SNO) Mustapha Aminu Tukur Public Relations Manager sno.prm@thenetworktufh.org

CANADA AFMC Social Accountability Network Alex Anawati Northern Ontario School of Medicine (NOSM) alexanawati@icloud.com

ASIA Association of Philippine Medical 
Colleges, Manila; Co‐sigantories of 
paper

Ramon Arcadio Executive Director rlarc0728@yahoo.com

GERMANY European Medical Students' 
Association (EMSA)

Alexandra Archodoulakis Vice President of External Affairs vpe@emsa‐europe.eu

CANADA Patient perspective Lynn Ashdown Patient Partner, The Ottawa Hospital, University 
of Ottawa

Lynn.Ashdown@uottawa.ca

ARAB WORLD Co‐signatories of Paper Fereidoun Azizi azizi@endocrine.ac.ir
CANADA Maastricht University, The 

Netherlands
Cassandra Barber c.barber@maastrichtuniversity.nl

USA American Medical Association (AMA) Barbara Barzansky Co‐Secretary, Liaison Committee on Medical 
Education (LCME)

barbara.barzansky@ama‐assn.org

CANADA AFMC Social Accountability Network Sue Bennett Director, Social Pediatrics, University of Ottawa bennett@cheo.on.ca

CANADA Queens' University Danielle Blouin Professor, Faculty of Health Sciences (Emergency 
Medicine) and Faculty of Education

blouind@queensu.ca

FRANCE Réseau International Francophone 
pour la Responsabilité Sociale en 
Santé (RIFRESS)

Charles Boelen President, RIFRESS; International Francophone 
Network for Social Accountability in Health

boelen.charles@wanadoo.fr

CANADA AFMC Social Accountability Network Erin Cameron Northern Ontario School of Medicine (NOSM) ercameron@nosm.ca
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SWITZERLAND World Health Organization (WHO), 

Geneva
Jim Campbell Executive Director, Global Health Workforce 

Alliance, (GHWA) and Director of the Health 
Workforce Department, at the World Health 
Organization (HWF/WHO)

campbellj@who.int

ARGENTINA Universidad Austral, Buenos Aeres Angel Centeno Director, Department of Biomedical Education centenoam@gmail.com

USA Fitz Mullan Institute for Health Policy 
and Management

Candice Chen Associate Professor cpchen@gwu.edu

USA Towards Unity for Health (TUFH) Amy Clithero‐Eridon Senior Lecturer, University of New Mexico AClithero@salud.unm.edu
CANADA Conférence internationale des 

doyens des faculté de médecine 
d'expression française (CIDMEF)

CHRISTINE COLIN Présidente du Conseil d’Accréditation et 
d’évaluation de la CIDMEF

christine.colin@umontreal.ca

ASIA / AUSTRALIA Medical Deans Australia and New 
Zealand 

Helen Craig CEO hcraig@medicaldeans.org.au

CANADA AFMC Social Accountability Network Lois Crowe Program Manager, Office of Social 
Accountability, University of Ottawa

lcrowe2@uottawa.ca

ASIA Association of Philippine Medical 
Colleges, Manila 

Manuel M. Dayrit President mdayrit@ateneo.edu

UNITED KINGDOM Patient perspective Ratna Devi Chair, Board of Directors, International Alliance 
of Patients' Organizations (IAPO)

ratna.devi@dakshamahealth.org

CANADA AFMC Board of Directors Dominique Dorion Doyen, Faculté de médecine et des sciences de la 
santé, Université de Sherbrooke

Dominique.Dorion@USherbrooke.ca

CANADA Patient perspective Vincent Dumez Centre d'Excellence sur le Partnenariat avec les 
Patients et le Public (CEPPP), Université de 
Montréal

vincent.dumez@umontreal.ca

CANADA AFMC Board of Directors David Eidelman Dean, Faculty of Medicine, McGill University david.eidelman@mcgill.ca

INTL ORGANIZATIONS International Federation of Medical 
Students Association (IFMSA)

Omnia El Omrani Liaison Officer for Public Health lph@ifmsa.org

SUDAN Student Network Organization (SNO) Yassein Elhussein President yasseinalhaj@gmail.com

SWITZERLAND World Health Organization (WHO) Siobhan Fitzpatrick Technical Officer fitzpatricks@who.int

CANADA College of Family Physicians of 
Canada

Nancy Fowler Executive Director, Academic Family Medicine nfowler@cfpc.ca

USA Pan American Health Organization 
(PAHO) / WHO

Jose Francisco Garcia Gutierrez Advisor HSS/HR, Department of Health Systems 
and Services

garciajf@paho.org
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UNITED KINGDOM Association for Medical Education in 

Europe (AMEE)
Trevor Gibbs President, Association for Medical Education in 

Europe (AMEE)
tjg.gibbs@gmail.com

CANADA Réseau International Francophone 
pour la Responsabilité Sociale en 
Santé (RIFRESS)

Jacques Édouard Girard Groupe thématique Evaluation / Accréditation 
(Canada); Directeur en santé mondiale, Vice‐
décanat à la responsabilité sociale, Faculté de 
médecine, Université de Laval

jacques.girard@fmed.ulaval.ca

ASIA National University of  Science and 
Technology, Muscat

Prashanth Gouda Associate Professor of Paediatrics dr_prashanth_gp@yahoo.co.in

CANADA Université de Sherbrooke Paul Grand'Maison Professeur titulaire au Département de 
médecine de famille et de médecine d'urgence

paul.grandmaison@usherbrooke.ca

CANADA AFMC Board of Directors Brenda Hemmelgarn Dean, Faculty of Medicine & Dentistry, University 
of Alberta

bhemmelg@ualberta.ca

CANADA University of British Columbia Cheryl Holmes Undergraduate Medical Education Cheryl.Holmes@ubc.ca
EGYPT National Authority for QA & 

Accreditation in Education
Somaya Hosny Professor, Faculty of Medicine, Suez Canal 

University ‐ National authority of Quality 
Assurance and Accreditation in Education

somaya@hotmail.com

CHINA Association for Medical Education in 
Europe (AMEE); Co‐signatories of 
Paper

Yingzi Huang AMEE Ambassador to China yingziyz@outlook.com

CANADA AFMC Board of Directors Bernard JASMIN Dean, Faculty of Medicine, University of Ottawa jasmin@uottawa.ca

FRANCE  International Conference of French 
Speaking Deans and medical Schools 
(CIDMEF)

Dumas Jean‐Luc Directeur général dumas@univ‐paris13.fr

MOROCCO Université Mohammed V de Rabat, 
Maroc

Imane Jroundi Faculté de médecine et de pharmacie de Rabat I.jroundi@um5r.ac.ma

CANADA AFMC Board of Directors Dermot Kelleher DERMOT.KELLEHER@UBC.CA
CANADA AFMC Social Accountability Network Claire Kendall Associate Dean, Social Accountability, University 

of Ottawa
ckendall@uottawa.ca

RUSSIA / UKRAINE Bukovinian State Medical University Oleh Khomko PhD, Department of Nursing and Higher Nursing 
Education

Homko.oleg@bsmu.edu.ua

UGANDA Towards Unity for Health (TUFH) Elsie Kiguli‐Malwadde President / Director, African Centre for Global 
Health and Social Transformation

kigulimalwadde@gmail.com

CANADA Canadian Federation of Medical 
Students (CFMS)

Lucas King Director of Student Affairs; Interim Director of 
Education

Lbk515@usask.ca

CANADA AFMC Social Accountability Network Jill Konkin University of Alberta dkonkin@ualberta.ca
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CANADA AFMC Social Accountability Network Eric Lachance Directeur du Département de médecine de 

famille et de médecine d'urgence, Université de 
Sherbrooke

eric.lachance2@usherbrooke.ca

FRANCE  Conférence internationale des 
doyens des faculté de médecine 
d'expression française (CIDMEF)

Joel Ladner Comité exécutif, Responsabilité sociale joel.ladner@chu‐rouen.fr

LATIN AMERICA Universidad de La Sabana, Bogota, 
Colombia 

Francisco Lamus franciscoll@unisabana.edu.co

GERMANY European Medical Students' 
Association (EMSA)

Philippa Lantwin Medical Education Liaison Officer melo@emsa‐europe.eu

CANADA Canadian Federation of Medical 
Students (CFMS)

Alex Young Soo Lee studentaffairs@cfms.org

MEXICO Pan American Federation of 
Associations of Medical Schools 
(PAFAMS), Mexico

Ricardo Leon‐Borquez President rleonbor@gmail.com

TAIWAN International Federation of Medical 
Students Association (IFMSA)

Po‐Chin Li President pochin.li.tw@gmail.com

CANADA Réseau International Francophone 
pour la Responsabilité Sociale en 
Santé RIFRESS)

Ahmed Maherzi Secretary General; Directeur du Bureau de la 
responsabilité sociale, Faculté de médecine, 
Université de Montréal     

ahmed.maherzi@umontreal.ca

CANADA Patient perspective, Northern 
Ontario School of Medicine

Teresa Marsh Assistant Professor, Clinical Sciences; 
Psychotherapist, Healer

temarsh@nosm.ca

IRELAND Irish Medical Council Hannah McGrath Accreditation Executive, Education and Training hannah.mcgrath@mcirl.ie

USA Pan American Health Organization Fernando Menezes da Silva Unit chief, Human Resources for Health fmenezes@mac.com

USA Foundation for Advancement of 
International Medical Education and 
Research (FAIMER)

Jeanette Mladenovic President jmladenovic@faimer.org

CANADA Association of Faculties of Medicine 
of Canada (AFMC)

Geneviève Moineau President & CEO gmoineau@afmc.ca

CANADA Cumming School of Medicine, 
University of Calgary

Dianne Mosher Associate Dean, Strategic Partnerships and 
Community Engagement

dpmosher@ucalgary.ca

CANADA AFMC Social Accountability Network Boluwaji Ogunyemi Assistant Dean, Social Accountability, Memorial 
University of Newfoundland

b62bao@mun.ca

CANADA Dalhousie University Shawna O'Hearn Director, Global Health shawna.ohearn@dal.ca
USA Beyond Flexner Alliance Toyese Oyeyemi Director toyese@gwu.edu
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EUROPE University of Barcelona; Co‐

signatories of Paper
Jordi Pales jpales@ub.edu

USA Training for Health Equity 
Network:THEnet

Bjorg Palsdottir CEO bjorg@thenetcommunity.org

JAMAICA Caribbean Accreditation Authority 
for Education in Medicine and Other 
Health Professions (CAAM‐HP)

LORNA PARKINS Executive Director, Global Health Workforce 
Alliance, (GHWA) and Director of the Health 
Workforce Department, at the World Health 
Organization (HWF/WHO)

lorna.parkins@caam‐hp.org

JAMAICA University of the West Indies Tomlin Paul Dean, Faculty of Medical Sciences tomlin.paul@uwimona.edu.jm
AUSTRALIA Australia Medical Council Philip Pigou CEO philip.pigou@amc.org.au
CANADA AFMC Board of Directors Julien Poitras Doyen, Faculté de médecine, Université de Laval doyen@fmed.ulaval.ca

ASIA / AUSTRALIA Board, National Education 
Standards, Ministry of Education

Titi Savitri  Prihatiningsih President, South East Asian Regional Association 
for Medical Education (SEARAME) 

titi.savitri@ugm.ac.id

CANADA AFMC Board of Directors Maureen Quigley President, Maureen Quigley & Associates Inc. maquigley1@me.com

EGYPT National Authority for QA & 
Accreditation in Education

Sanaa Radi Vice‐President sanaa.hradi@alexmed.edu.eg

CANADA AFMC Social Accountability Network Saleem Razack Director of the Office of Social Accountability 
and Community Engagement, McGill University 

saleem.razack@mcgill.ca

CANADA Cumming School of Medicine, 
University of Calgary

Pamela Roach Assistant Professor, Family medicine pamela.roach@ucalgary.ca

CANADA AFMC Social Accountability Network Lucie Rochefort Université Laval vice‐doyenneVDRS@fmed.ulaval.ca

CANADA University of Alberta Joanne Rodger Faculty Undergraduate Accreditation Lead joanne.rodger@ualberta.ca
CANADA University of Alberta Darryl Rolfson Associate Dean, MD Program darryl.rolfson@ualberta.ca
MADAGASCAR Réseau International Francophone 

pour la Responsabilité Sociale en 
Santé RIFRESS)

Luc Samison Former Dean ‐ Teacher and Researcher, Medical 
School of the University of Antananarivo

drsamison@yahoo.fr

TURKEY Association for Evaluation and 
Accreditation of Medical Education 
Programs

İskender Sayek President isayek@gmail.com

CANADA University of Saskatchewan Carlyn Seguin Global Health Manager, Division of Social 
Accountability

Carlyn.seguin@usask.ca

USA American Medical Association (AMA) Susan Skochelak Group Vice‐President, Medical Education susan.skochelak@ama‐assn.org

Updated as of 2021‐05‐03



AFMC International Social Accountability and Accreditation Think Tank
List of Collaborators

Total: 100 collaborators

Country Organization / Representation Firstname Lastname Position ‐ Title Primary Email
CANADA AFMC Board of Directors Margaret Steele Dean, Faculty of Medicine, Memorial University 

of Newfoundland
deanofmedicine@med.mun.ca

CANADA Co‐signatories of Paper, 
Canada/New Zealand

Roger Strasser Founding Dean Emeritus and Professor of Rural 
Health, Northern Ontario School of 
Medicine/University of Waikato

roger.strasser@nosm.ca

ASIA / AUSTRALIA Foundation for Advancement of 
International Medical Education and 
Research (FAIMER)

Avinash Supe Executive Director, Hinduja Hospital, Khar avisupe@gmail.com

AFRICA Faculté de médecine de Béjaia, 
Algérie

Souhil Tliba Doyen tliba.souh@gmail.com

USA Towards Unity for Health (TUFH) Nicholas Torres Executive Director nicktorres@thenetworktufh.org
CANADA Université de Laval Louise Trudel Agente de planification et de recherche louise.trudel@fmed.ulaval.ca
USA University of Kansas for Medical 

Sciences
Bill Ventres The Ben Saltzman, MD, Distinguished Chair in 

Rural Family Medicine, Department of Family 
and Preventive Medicine

wventres@uams.edu

CANADA AFMC Board of Directors Sarita Verma Dean, Northern Ontario School of Medicine sverma@nosm.ca
CANADA AFMC Social Accountability Network Erin Walling Social Accountability Strategist, College of 

Medicine, University of Sasktachewan
erin.walling@usask.ca

USA Association of American Medical 
Colleges  (AAMC)

Alison Whelan Chief Medical Education Officer awhelan@aamc.org

AUSTRALIA Australian Pharmacy Council Glenys Wilkinson Executive Director Glenys.Wilkinson@pharmacycouncil.
org.au

CANADA University of Saskatchewan, College 
of Medicine

Erin Wolfson Community Engagement Specialist erin.wolfson@usask.ca

CANADA University of British Columbia Bob Woollard Professor, Department of Family Practice woollard@familymed.ubc.ca
CANADA Committee on Accreditation of 

Canadian Medical Schools (CACMS)
Marianne Xhignesse Secretary CACMS/CACME mxhignesse@afmc.ca

PAKISTAN Aga Khan University Rukhsana Zuberi Professor rukhsana.zuberi@aku.edu
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